Atty Docket No.: 112475-00100	06-2	27 - 2000	3		
"GRM PTO-1595 1-31-92	_			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten				documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102	4 <u>839</u>	na agaress of	receiving party(ies):	
Donald C. Dalgleish; Garry K. Mix; Robert K. Williams		Name:	Corus M	letal Profiles	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? ∐Yes ⊠No	Address:		oper Road on, Alberta T6B 3G7	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other				17612 U.	
Execution Date: 6/5/03		Additional	l name(s) and	l address(es) attached? Yes □No⊠	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the e	xecution date	of the applic	eation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Addition	al numbers atta	ched? []Yes	⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	ce concerning	6. Total app	lications and	patents involved:	
BLANK ROME LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006		⊠ Enclosed		ged to deposit account \$40.00	
27557 PATENT TRA DEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit a	ccount numb	er: 23-2185	
		(Attach duplica	te copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregode the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	ing information	darie and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of June 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		ignature		Date	
Registration Number: 28,680	J.			Date	
Total number of pages	including this c	over sheet:	5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	Do not detach to theet information Commissioner for P.O. Box Jexandria, VA	n to: for Patents 1450			

Docket No.: 112475-00110

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Donald C.

Dalgleish residing at 1059 Falconer Road, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 2C9, Canada;

Garry K. Mix, residing at 960 Ogilvie Boulevard, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 1K7,

Canada; and Robert K. Williams, residing at 308 Vista Court, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 4J6, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED PAPER AND PAPERBEAD FOR PROTECTING DRYWALL CORNERS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, enclosed herewith; and

WHEREAS, CORUS METAL PROFILES, a Division of Corus CIC, Inc., having its principal place of business at 5710 Roper Road, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 3G7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignors, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of BLANK ROME LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: June 5/03

Donald C. Dalgleish

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

CANADA

day of June 2003, personally before me came bonald C. Dalgleish On this 5 known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

> MENA L. JEWELL NOTARY PUBLIC Public & Commissioner of Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta Barrister & Solicitor

My Commission Expires: 4/4

Date: Jun 5/03

PROVICE OF ALBERTA **CANADA**

day of June 2003, personally before me came Garry K. Mix On this known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public & Commissioner of Caths

My Commission in appres:

My Commission in appres: Barrister & Solicitor

n/a

3

Date: Jun 5/03

Robert K. Williams

PROVINCE OF ALERTA

CANADA

day of June 2003, personally before me came Polat K. Williams On this 5 known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: $\sqrt{\cdot \cdot \cdot}$

Notary Public & Commissioner of Oaths

in and for the Province of Alberta

Barrister & Solicitor

RECORDED: 06/17/2003